(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ♥ ▼ ▼	2430111
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Find Proving Conveyl Leveloge Leveloge Leveloge	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fred Browning, Samuel Loveless, Lyndon Turpin Carol Neckel	Name: Sumerset Custom Houseboats, Inc.
	Internal Address: 200 Sumerset Bivd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Somerset, KY 42501
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: same as above
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/168634	B. Patent No.(s)

	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Dan M. Rose, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Stoll, Keenon & Park, LLP	✓ Enclosed
300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Lexington, KY 40507-1801	
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:Zip:	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
¹ 9. \$ignature.	The Grace
DANM. PASE, ATTY.	4/11/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013978 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Fred Browning, of 101 Ridgewood Dr., Somerset, KY, 42503, USA; Samuel Loveless, of 1104 Kendras Way, Somerset, KY, 42503, USA; Lyndon Turpin, of 129 Oak Meadow, Somerset, KY, 42503, USA; and Carol Neckel, 205 Waitsboro Dr., Somerset, KY 42503, USA, hereafter referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FLYBRIDGE for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on October 4, 2002 and assigned Serial Number 29/168,634; and

WHEREAS, Sumerset Custom Houseboats, Inc. of 200 Sumerset Blvd., Somerset, KY, 42501, USA, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 013978 FRAME: 0297

STATE OF Kentucky) COUNTY OF Rulaski) Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me by Fred Browning in his capacity as ______ of _____ this 9 day of ______, 2003. My Commission Expires: 1-7-06

Molly R. Rose

Notary Public STATE OF Kentucky) COUNTY OF Pulaskii) Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me by Samuel Loveless in his capacity as ______ of _____ this 9 day of ______, 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1-7-06

Lyndon Turpin

STATE OF Kentucky
COUNTY OF Pulpalui
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me by Lyndon Turpin in his capacity as of this 9 day of, 2003.
My Commission Expires: 1- 7-06
mory Rose
Notary Public
Carle Jane
Carol Necket
STATE OF Kentucky) COUNTY OF Pulaslei)
COUNTY OF Pulaski
Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me by Carol Neckel in her capacity as of this 9_ day of, 2003.
My Commission Expires: 1-7-06
_

Notary Public

3